
.

1. COh-fRACI  ID CODE PAGE O F  P A G E S

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 3
L AMENDMEN-fMODIF,CAT,ON  NO. 3 .  - D A T E 4. REQuIsITIoN/puRcHAsE  REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT ND. (Ilqqdlaa)

0007 J U L  2 9 I998 NIA
6. lSSUEDBY CODF. ( DTS-852 7. A D -  B Y  (I/&  Ikn  I*r 6 )  CODE

USDOTIRSPA/Volpe  National Transportation Systems Center
55 Broadway, Kendall Square
Cambridge, MA 02142 ?

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONlRACTOil  (Ah SUW ca@v.  Shde  adUP:  Cd (,) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

W.T. Chen & Company, &PC.
Bay Colony Corporate Center 98. DATED fXEITlLUI1)

1000 Winter  Street  Suite 2150
Waltham, MA 02 154 IOA.  MODfFICATlON  OF CONTllACT/OPDEll  NO.

4 dTRs57-97-C-00  107
IOB. DATED fXEWl3)

CODE FACLLITYCQDE 10/29/97
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS .

The ahove oomholod  soliciti  is pneodcd a act forth in Item  14. The hour and date  specified  for receipt  of OtTen iacxtmdod, i3  not oxtoodcd.

Offem  01~24 acimohdgc  Rccipc oftI+ 1~00dt11441t  pia to the  tmor  sod date  spoci6od  io tba solicibtioa ot u amadu& by me of the  following methods

(a) By ccaplding  Itans  8 axi 15, and nmning  one (1) copy of the  amadmcn~  @) By -+g raeipt  of Ihis ameodmcnt  on each spy of the offer  rubmilt& or (c) By
sepamtc lottcr  (x tclcgram which  inch&s a rtfaeace  to I& solicition  and ammdmcnt  numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO WLEDGMPrrTOBERECEIVEDATTHEPL.ACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SpEcmED MAY RESULT IN RElECTION  OF YOUR OFFER If by virtue  of this
~oodmoot  you &sire to chaogo a~ offer  drady aulmittcd,  swb change may he made  by tdegmm  Q tCaa.  provided ach tolegmm or letter  maka  r+coee  to the solicitation and  this
Mlcndmcnfuldirraeivedpriatothopcningbarrmddotl~ed

12. ACCOUNITNG  AND APPRDPIUATION  DATA (I/  ?rqdm$

N/A
13. THIS  ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACVORDER  NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(,) A. THlscHANGEoRDEnlstssuEDPuRsuANTm  f.+@-w THE ~SETFOIL~INmM14AREMMEMTHECOH171ACTORDERNO.M~10A

B. TliJzABovENuMLlEREDcoNTmcTlollDEJtIsMoDmEDToREFLEcTm ~~CHANGES(~mulbrllub~qblrr.~,t~)S~FORTHM

ITEM~IWIRSUAMTOTHEA~~~F~43.1~~

4

C .  THlSSUPPL@MENTALAGUEMENTlS-lNTOPtJRSUANTTDA-OF:

Mutual Amement of Both Parties
D .  DlHERspcsirrrrpodmodifiiduboricy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not, q is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing ofice.

14. DEXIUFTIONOF -/?.tODmCATlON;noNbyby=Uk-hdJ%X  hd=%fd kdcdm&m  rub/M - vkmfaribk)

See continuation sheets

Carol A. Fen-ante

PREVIOUS JzDrnON UNUSABLE Pmaibcd by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243,



DTRS57-97-C-00107
                                            Modification No. 0007
                                            Page 2 of 3

The following change is incorporated in contract DTRS57-97-C-00107.

1.  Section A, the face value of the contract is changed as follows:

  From  By  To

Total CPAF  “Redacted”  “Redacted” “Redacted”

2. Section B, Contract Year 1 is changed as follows by this administrative correction.

  From  By  To

Estimated Cost  “Redacted”  “Redacted”  “Redacted”
Award Fee “Redacted” “Redacted”  “Redacted”
Total CPAF  “Redacted”  “Redacted”  “Redacted”

3. The amount allowed under this contract for hardware and software maintenance in Year 1
is hereby increased from $300,000 by $100,000 to $400,000.



                                               DTRS57-97-C-00107
     Modification No. 0007

                                               Page 3 of 3

4.  Section C, the following adjustment to the indicated labor categories are made:

Labor Category             Labor Year Changes

Administrative Applications

Senior Specialist Reduce from 5.00 to 3.50
Programmer Reduce from 3.00 to 2.50
Senior Systems Support Specialist Reduce from 3.00 to 2.00

Total Reduce from 25.40 to 22.40

Facility Operations

Imaging Support Specialist Reduce from 1.00 to 0.50
Server Support Specialist Reduce from 1.00 to 0.25
Sr. Systems Administrator Increase from 0.00 to 0.30
Sr. Imaging Support Specialist Increase from 0.00 to 0.50

Total Reduce from 17.00 to 16.55

Systems Planning No Change

Network Administration

Senior Network Engineer Reduce from 3.00 to 1.00
Network Engineer Increase from 0.00 to 0.65
Exchange Migration Specialist Increase from 0.00 to 1.20

Total Reduce from 17.00 to 16.85

Contract Administration No Change

Overall Total Reduce from 69.10 to 65.50
Includes Specific Subcontractor Hours of 1.35.


